

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in CMA No.1460/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF CNETRAL EXCISE, THIRUNELVELI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DCW LIMITED Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.9715/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER