

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9715/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CWP No. 6776/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.9718, 9719, 13732, 11736, 11737, 11738, 11734,
16143, 20994 of 2008 & 16233 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
 Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Zaheb Hossain, Adv.
 Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

 Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel that this

...2/-

SLP(C) 9715/08 etc...contd..

-2-

matter was heard by the previous Bench consisting of

Hon'ble R.V. Raveendran and Hon'ble B. Sudershan Reddy,

JJ. We are further told that it is a part-heard matter

though not so recorded in the minutes.

In the circumstances, Registry is requested to list
this matter before the appropriate Bench.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER