

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8621 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1181 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17236 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20395 of 2011
(With appln. for amendment of cause title and prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2104 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21206-21213 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22378-22379 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22380 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22817 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23028-23030 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2337 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3035-3036 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3947 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3948 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3949 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5322 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 5879 of 2011
(With appln. for early hearing)
Civil Appeal NO. 5975 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8327 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8622 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8623 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8624 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8625 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8626 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8627 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8628 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8629 of 2010

(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8630 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8631 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Manish Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

De-tag C.A. Nos.5975/2010, 3035-3036/2011, 5879/2011, 8327/2011,
2104/2012, 3948/2013, 3949/2013, 3947/2013 and SLP(C) Nos.20395/2011,
17236/2013, 21206-21213/2013, 22378-22379/2013, 22380/2013, 22817/2013
& 23028-23030/2013.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written Submissions to be given within 10 days from today.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |